Type MDC
20..
MDC
48..
MDC
80..
MDC
100..

Release time ms 6 - 18 30 - 80 6 - 18 30 - 80 30 - 60 40 - 60
Maximum Ambient Temperature
Operation °C -25 to +40 (+70) *1
-25 to +70Storage °C
Technical Data continued
DC Contactors
Technical Datasheet
REF: DC Contactor Datasheet 0821Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2021  IMO Precision Controls Ltd For more information visit www.imopc.com
Rated Operational Current
DC1 Part Number Additional Aux.
Contacts
Pack
AC Coil DC Coil
Wiring DiagramWeight Weight
600V 1000V 1200V pcs. kg / pc kg / pc
20A - - MDC20-S-00(10*1,*2) 2 MCAA11*3 1 0.45 0.5
48A - - MDC48-S-00(10*1,*2) +1 MCAT.. 1 0.45 0.5
80A 60A - MDC80-S-00*2 2 MCAA11 1 1.17 1.17
100A - - MDC100-S-00 +1 MCAT.. 1 1.8 1.8
12A 12A 6A MPV12-S-00(10*1) 2 MCAA11*3
+1 MCAT..
1 0.8 0.85
30A 30A - MPV30-S-00(10*1) 2 MCAA11*3 1 0.9 0.95
60A 60A - MPV60-S-00(10*1) +1 MCAT.. 1 0.9 0.95
80A 80A - MPV80-S-00*2 2 MCAA11 1 1.35 1.35
100A 100A - MPV100-S-00*2 +1 MCAT.. 1 2.3 2.3
150A 150A - MPV150-S-00*2
2 MCAA11
+1 MCAT..
1 5 5
200A 200A - MPV200-S-00*2 1 5 5
240A 240A - MPV240-S-00*2 1 5 5
300A 300A - MPV300-S-00*2
2 MCAA11
+1 MCAT..
1 7.5 7.5
400A 400A - MPV400-S-00*2 1 7.5 7.5
450A 450A - MPV450-S-00*2 1 7.5 7.5
*1  DC coil version comes with one NO aux. contact *2 UL Approved                  *3  DC coil version only one MCA11
1 L1 A B
2 T1
A1